
8

8

8

8
8

8
8

8
8

8

8

8

8

8 8

8
8

8

8

8
8

88

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8
8

8

8

8

8

8

8
8

8

8

8

8

8

88

8
8

8

8 8
8

8

8

8

8

#S

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ
ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

µ¶®

µ¶®

µ¶®

µ¶®

8

8
8

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

8
ÑØ

8

8
8

8

16100
POND

4

17100

17000

16900
17218

18221

17600

18321

18101

18721

18621

17464

16435

16484

16389

16450

16875

16889
17180

16465
16401
16345

15731

15895
15841

15840

15374

15967

16301

16801

17061

16959

17335 15829

17411

17228

17041

17700

17901

17829

1793417935

18150

18200

18100

18420
1860016421

17200
17211

15787

15703
Rail Car

7

5

3

2

9

8

1

20

19

18

17

15
14

13

11

10

Bla
ckb

urn
 Canyon

 Rd

Pearce Dr

Su
mm

ers
 D

r

Snowshoe Ln

Tamblin Rd
Dennison Rd

Raven Dr Sunset Tr

Curinga Dr

Ga ry Ln

Em mitt Ln

Gay Av

Huntley Wy
Scarpero Dr

Q uail Tr

S herwoo
d Ln

M c C lean
 Dr

Stefan Rd

Oa k Flat 
Rd

Lan dry
 W

y

Jack Danie

ls 
Ln

Wakeman Dr

King Dr

Snowshoe Ct

Tracy Ct

Old West Tr

Campbell Ct

Summers Dr

Old West Ranch

µ

SPECIAL NOTES

K:\Products\Wildland Prefire Plans\Sta12_Old West Ranch_20090915.pdf
K:\Projects\Station level\Wildland Prefire Plans\Sta12_Old West Ranch_20090915.mxdATP 9-15-09

Symbols
µ¶® Locked Gate
#S Safety Zone
8 Structure (Addresses)
ÑØ Water Source (Numbered)

Engine Type
Any Type
Type 3 or Smaller
Type 4
Impassible

Road Brushing
Completed (2005)

0 2,000 4,0001,000 Feet

21

17095

              Water Source Details
Number Capacity (ga) Connection (in) Notes

W Unknown Unknown
W1 5000 2.5 NS
W2 5000 2.5 NS
W3 4000 4 NS
W4 3500 3 NS
W5 4200 2.5 NS
W6 5000 2.5 NS
W7 5000 4 NS
W8 5000 2.5 NS Valve is located behind Hydrant
W9 5000 2.5 NS
W10 5000 2.5 NS No Refill
W11 5000 2.5 NS
W12 5000 2.5 NS
W13 5000 2.5 NS
W14 2500 2.5 NS
W15 5000 2.5 NS
W16 5000 2.5 NS
W17 5000 2.5 NS No Refill
W18 15000 2.5 NS Spring Fed
W19 1200 2.5 NS
W20 10000 2.5 NS
W21 5000 2.5 NS

POND Pond at Old West Ranch Dip Site Spring Fed
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Springs
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